8:30 am

9:00 am

10:00 am

11:00 am

12:00 pm

1:15 pm

2:15pm

AGENDA

STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS SCHOOL
August 12, 2025

Welcome and Opening Remarks

Tammy White, CPA, Deputy State Examiner
State Board of Accounts

Beth Kelley, CPA, Deputy State Examiner
State Board of Accounts

Department of Local Government Finance
Jason Cockerill, Commissioner
Jamie Bolser, Deputy Commissioner & Chief of Staff

Local Technical Assistance Program
Jennifer Sharkey, Assistant Director for Engineering

Public Access
Jennifer Ruby, Public Access Counselor

Lunch

State Comptroller
Elise Nieshalla, Comptroller
Fred Van Dorp, Director of Accounting & Reporting and Local Government

Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards

Beth Goss, Government Technical Assistance & Compliance (GTAC) Director

Mitch Wilson, Government Technical Assistance & Compliance (GTAC) Director
State Board of Accounts



9:00 am

10:00 am

10:45 am

12:00 pm

3:00 pm

4:00 pm

AGENDA

STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS SCHOOL
August 13, 2025

Indiana Office of Technology
Tad Stahl, Information Technology Director — Security Team

Break

Special Investigations and Fraud

Ed Wheele, Director of Special Investigations

Scotty Stockton, Director of Local Government Fraud
State Board of Accounts

Lunch

Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Tamytha Cooper, Revenue & Treasury Supervisor

New Legislation

Mitch Wilson, Government Technical Assistance & Compliance (GTAC) Director

Beth Goss, Government Technical Assistance & Compliance (GTAC) Director
State Board of Accounts



