AGENDA

STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS SCHOOL

August 12, 2025

8:30 am	Welcome and Opening Remarks Tammy White, CPA, Deputy State Examiner State Board of Accounts Beth Kelley, CPA, Deputy State Examiner State Board of Accounts
9:00 am	Department of Local Government Finance Jason Cockerill, Commissioner Jamie Bolser, Deputy Commissioner & Chief of Staff
10:00 am	Local Technical Assistance Program Jennifer Sharkey, Assistant Director for Engineering
11:00 am	Public Access Jennifer Ruby, Public Access Counselor
12:00 pm	Lunch
1:15 pm	State Comptroller Elise Nieshalla, Comptroller Fred Van Dorp, Director of Accounting & Reporting and Local Government
2:15 pm	Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards Beth Goss, Government Technical Assistance & Compliance (GTAC) Director Mitch Wilson, Government Technical Assistance & Compliance (GTAC) Director State Board of Accounts

AGENDA

STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS SCHOOL

August 13, 2025

9:00 am	Indiana Office of Technology Tad Stahl, Information Technology Director – Security Team
10:00 am	Break
10:45 am	Special Investigations and Fraud Ed Wheele, Director of Special Investigations Scotty Stockton, Director of Local Government Fraud State Board of Accounts
12:00 pm	Lunch
3:00 pm	Bureau of Motor Vehicles Tamytha Cooper, Revenue & Treasury Supervisor
4:00 pm	New Legislation Mitch Wilson, Government Technical Assistance & Compliance (GTAC) Director Beth Goss, Government Technical Assistance & Compliance (GTAC) Director

State Board of Accounts